## **ESIGN Consent ("ESIGN Consent")**

Revolut is changing our card issuer and bank partner from Metropolitan Commercial Bank (MCB) to Community Federal Savings Bank (CFSB) effective later this year. After the transition, you'll still be able to use all the Revolut services as normal, but the transition means that your Revolut card will be subject to a new ESIGN Consent and other terms.

To continue using Revolut, you must opt into the new agreement and terms within the Revolut app and provide Revolut with updated personal information to keep your Revolut account. Please contact Customer Support via in-app chat if you have questions about these planned changes. The applicable ESIGN Consents are outlined below:

Revolut Technologies Inc.	Community Federal Savings Bank
ESIGN Consent (Revolut)	ESIGN Consent (CFSB Program)